

SAVANI FINANCIALS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 602, Samarth Vaibhav Co-op Hsg Society Ltd., Off Link Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 053 E-MAIL: info@savanifinancials.co.in * Tel: 022-69454100 Website: savanifinancials.co.in * CIN No. L67120MH1983PLC031614 GSTN: 27AABCS5316H1ZG

Date: April 20, 2024

To BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Trading Symbol: **SAVFI** Scrip Code: **511577**

Sub: Intimation for Initial Disclosure of the Company for Large Corporate

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We hereby inform you that the Company does not fall under the "Large Corporate Category" as per the framework provided by the SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021.

The Initial Disclosures as required to be filed under SEBI Circular are attached herewith as **Annexure A**.

This is for your information and record.

For SAVANI FINANCIALS LIMITED

PRAFUL SHETH Company Secretary & CFO





SAVANI FINANCIALS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 602, Samarth Vaibhav Co-op Hsg Society Ltd., Off Link Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 053 E-MAIL: info@savanifinancials.co.in * Tel: 022-69454100 Website: savanifinancials.co.in * CIN No. L67120MH1983PLC031614 GSTN: 27AABCS5316H1ZG

Annexure -A Initial disclosure for Large Corporate

Sr No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Savani Financials Limited
2	CIN	L67120MH1983PLC031614
3	Outstanding Borrowings of Company as on March 31, 2024 (in Rs. Crore)	Rs. 2.21 crores
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that **we are not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

PRAFUL SHETH Company Secretary & CFO